

Teresa Barrett Mayor

D'Lynda Fischer Mike Healy Gabe Kearney Dave King Kevin McDonnell Kathy Miller Councilmembers

CITY OF PETALUMA

POST OFFICE BOX 61 PETALUMA, CA 94953-0061

ADDENDUM NO. 1

Cavanagh Center Roof Replacement City Project No. C11202014

April 1, 2020

This Addendum No. 1 modifies the Bidding Documents for the Cavanagh Gym Roof Replacement project, City Project No. C11202014, and shall become part of the Contract Documents for this Project.

This Addendum No. 1 changes the bid opening date and removes the physical submittal of bids to the City of Petaluma's City Clerk. Additional information will be published about how to submit bids electronically and by United States Post Office (USPS). These changes are required based on the current COVID-19 Shelter In Place Orders.

Public Works & Utilities

City Engineer 11 English Street Petaluma, CA 94952 Phone (707) 778-4303

Environmental Services Ellis Creek Water

Recycling Facility 3890 Cypress Drive Petaluma, CA 94954 Phone (707) 776-3777 Fax: (707) 656-4067

1.

2.

Parks & Facility Maintenance 840 Hopper St. Ext. Petaluma, CA 94952 Phone (707) 778-4303 Fax (707) 206-6065

Transit Division 555 N. McDowell Blvd. Petaluma, CA 94954 Phone (707) 778-4421

Utilities & Field Operations 202 N. McDowell Blvd. Petaluma, CA 94954 Phone (707) 778-4546 Fax (707) 206-6034

> E-Mail: publicworks@ cityofpetaluma.org

PROJECT SPECIFICATION CHANGE – NOTICE INVITING BIDS

The following paragraphs of the "Notice Inviting Bids" will be modified as described. Text with strikethrough (for example: April 7, 2020) will be removed from the Contract Documents. Text with underline (for example: April 21, 2020) will be added to the Contract Documents.

RECEIPT OF BIDS: Sealed Bids will be received at the office of the City Clerk of the City of Petaluma located at 11 English Street, room 4, Petaluma, California, 94952-2610, until 3:30PM on Tuesday April 7, 2020 April 21, 2020 for the Cavanagh Center Roof Replacement Project. Any Bids received after the specified time and date will not be considered. Fax and other electronically Bids will not be accepted.

OPENING OF BIDS: The Bids will be publicly opened and read at 3:30PM on Tuesday April 7, 2020, at the above-mentioned office of the City. The City reserves the right to postpone the date and time for opening of Bids at any time prior to the aforesaid date and time.

All other items of the documents shall remain unchanged. A signed copy of this Addendum and the attached acknowledgement form shall be attached to the bid proposal. Failure to do so may cause rejection of your bid as being non-responsive.

Diane Ramirez, Project Manager Public Works & Utilities Department

ADDENDUM NO. 1

Cavanagh Center Roof Replacement City Project No. C11202014

April 1, 2020

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

Receipt of Addendum No. 1 is hereby acknowledged by _____

on the _____, 2020.

By: ____

Signature

Title

(Contractor's Name)

Company